SAN FRANCISCO BEHAVORIAL HEALTH COMMISSION



Mayor London N. Breed 1380 Howard Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco, CA 94103 (415) 255-3474 fax: 255-3760 mhb@mhbsf.org www.mhbsf.org www.sfgov.org/mental health

Balham Javier Vigil, Co-Chair
Stephen Banuelos, Co-Chair
Genesis Vasconez, MS, PMHNP-BC, Vice-Chair
Lisa Williams, Secretary
Carletta Jackson-Lane, JD
Kescha S. Mason
Liza Murawski
Toni Parks
Harriette Stallworth Stevens, EdD
Lisa Wynn

Unadopted Minutes
From the
Behavioral Health Commission Meeting
Wednesday, June 21, 2023

6:15 PM - 6:15 PM

Call To Order: at 6:15pm pm by Commissioner Banuelos.

Roll Call vote by Clerk Gray.

Commissioner's Present: Stephen Banuelos (he/him), Carletta Jackson-Lane (she/her/hers), Kescha S. Mason (she/her), Liza Murawski (she/hers), Harriette S. Stevens (she/her), Toni Parks (she/her), Lisa Wynn (she/her/hers),

Commissioner's Absent: Bahlam Javier Vigil (they/them/theirs), Genesis Vasconez (she/her), Lisa Williams (she/her/hers),

BHS Staff present: Hillary Kunins, Director, Behavioral Health Services

Board of Supervisor's Representative: None

Members of the Public: Alex Humphrey, Joy Bounds, and Erica Sanders

BHC staff: Clerk Gray

Quorum: Not Established

Adjournment – Meeting adjourned at 6:15 pm by a motion.

Commissioner Jackson- motioned to adjourn the BHC Meeting due to lack of quorum and second by Commissioner Toni Parks.

It was also noted that the next meeting of the BHC Meeting would be on Wednesday, 7.19.2023 6:00Pm until 8:00pm at 25 Van Ness Room #610 San Francisco, California 94102. I was also acknowledged the Behavioral Health Committee Meetings to be held on Tuesday, July 11, 2023, at 2:00pm until 5:00pm at San Francisco City Hall, 1 Carlton B Goodlett Place Hearing Room #416, San Francisco, California 94102

Commissioner Stevens -Aye Commissioner Jackson-Lane Aye, Commissioner Wynn-Aye, Commissioner Mason-Aye Commissioner Banuelos, Commissioner Parks -Aye Commissioner Murawski

Motion to adjourn due to lack of Quorum Carries.

Minutes prepared by BHC Clerk Gray.